

COMS-8 of 2025

13.08.2025 Present: Mr. Piyush Agnihotri, vice counsel for plaintiff.
Mr. Ajay K. Sharma, Advocate for defendant No. 1.
Ms. Shashi Kiran, Advocate for defendants No. 2 and 3.
Mr. Digvijay Singh, Advocate for defendants No. 4 to 6.

Notices issued to defendants No. 2 to 5 have been received back duly served. Ms. Shashi Kiran, Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of defendants No. 2 and 3 and submits that she is filing Power of Attorney on their behalf in the Registry today itself. Registry to trace and place the same on record, if in order.

Notice issued to defendant No. 6 has been received back unserved as per report of her father she is residing in Shimla. Her address has been given at the back of notice.

Today, Sh. Digvijay Singh (HIM/201/2001), Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of defendants No. 4 to 6 and filed Memo of Appearance for today. Ld. Counsel prays for and is allowed two weeks' time for filing Power of Attorney on behalf of defendants No. 4 to 6.

Written statement, if any, be filed by the
appearing defendants within the aforesaid time period.

List thereafter.

Deputy Registrar (Judicial)

13.08.2025

(Vriti)