

COMS No. 08 of 2025

24.09.2025 Present: Mr. Rocky vice Mr. Devender K
Sharma, Advocate for plaintiff.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate
for defendant No. 1.

Written statement and reply to OMP

No. 976 of 2025 on behalf of defendant No. 1 has
been filed and placed on record. Learned counsel
appearing for the plaintiff submits that replication
to the written statement so filed on behalf of
defendant No. 1 has been filed in the Registry.
Registry to trace the same and place on record, if
in order.

POA on behalf of defendants No. 4
to 6 by Mr. Digvijay Singh, Advocate has been
filed and placed on record.

POA on behalf of defendants No. 2
& 3 by Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate who
put in appearance on behalf of these defendants
on 13.08.2025 submits that the POA on behalf of
these defendants is going to be filed on the said

date. However, no report qua filing of POA and written statement on behalf of these defendants has been made by the Registry. Registry to report immediately. Written statement on behalf of defendants No. 4 to 6 is awaited despite opportunity dated 13.08.2025. Let the present commercial civil suit be listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Addl.Registrar (Judicial)

24.09.2025
(Shalini)