

Dharmvir Aggarwal v. Sahil Gupta and Ors.

COMS No. 8 of 2025

11.12.2025 Present: Mr. Dheeraj K. Vashist, Advocate, for the plaintiff.
Mr. R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajay K. Sharma, Advocate, for defendant No.1.
Mr. Naresh K. Gupta, Advocate, for defendants No. 2 and 3.
Mr. Digvijay Singh, Advocate, for defendants No. 4 to 6.

COMS No. 8 of 2025

Written statement on behalf of defendants No.1 and 4 to 6 are on record. Learned counsel for the plaintiff prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file replication. Defendants No. 2 and 3, who are represented by Mr. Naresh K. Gupta, Advocate, may also file written statement, failing which right to file the same shall stand closed.

In the meantime, interim order to continue.

OMP No. 1560 of 2025

Since written statement already stands filed on behalf of defendants No. 4 to 6 and same has been already taken on record. Present application is disposed of as having rendered infructuous.

OMP No. 976 of 2025

Reply to the application stands filed by the non-applicant/defendant No.1. Though rejoinder to the same is stated to have been filed, but same is not on record. Registry to trace and place the same on record, if in order.

December 11, 2025

manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**